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EXITING LOCKDOWN 
 

ALEX STEWART INTERNATIONAL would like to update our Customers that we are continuing to provide Internationally 

accredited services in these difficult times, for both Cargo Supervision, Inspections and Analysis.  We are fortunate to be 

able operate without significant interruption in most Countries and we are well positioned to advise, help and coordinate 

on behalf of any Companies and Clients that are getting back to work and planning to get their business restarted and 

ease out of lock down by letting us take care of the Inspection, Weighing and Sampling of your cargoes and shipments 

whilst you and your company come to terms with its new circumstances within the Commodities Sectors and its position in 

the Global Economy.  

 

Please do not hesitate to contact us for any Inspection, Weighing, Sampling and Analysis enquiry; our laboratories and 

Customer Services are fully operational and we will work hard to deliver your reports and results in a timely fashion. You can 

rest assured that we will do everything possible to take good care of all your business to business requirements. Inspection 

Operations are working safely and mainly at normal service levels, our Inspections Teams are able to co-ordinate any new 

nominations as we all look positively to the future and head towards a return to a more stable trading environment.  We 

remain contingent with all Alex Stewart International Offices in communication with all Major Industrial Sectors, 

Governmental, Regional and Local Authorities to monitor and advise on new developments at all Global Ports, 

Warehouses and Refineries in Countries wherever you may need representation. 

 

For any new Inspection or Analysis business enquiry, please contact our Country Managers, all of our key people will be 

pleased to help and support your needs as and when you head Back to Business... 

 

Metals and Minerals 

Stephen Russell      stephen.russell@alexstewartinternational.com 

Rob Smith               rob.smith@alexstewartinternational.com 

Tom Dykhuizen      tom.dykhuizen@alexstewartinternational.com 

Andy Smith            andy.smith@alexstewartinternational.com 

Adrian Mullany     adrian.mullany@alexstewartinternational.com 

 

Steel Scrap and Steel Products 

Levent Delibas     ldelibas@alexstewart.com.tr 

Jenny Byrne          jenny.byrne@alexstewartinternational.com 

 

Solid Fuels 

Kushal Roy            kushal.roy@alexstewartindia.com 

 

Geochemical Services 

Marcelo Tejada    marcelotejada@alexstewart.com.ar 

 

SE Asia Business for CMA/SMA/Warehouse Monitoring 

Krishnan Vadivelu   krishnan@alexstewart.com.my 

 

Agri Commodities, Food Testing and Environmental Services 

Glenn Forbes       glenn.forbes@alexstewartagriculture.com 

Des McMillan       des.mcmillan@alexstewartagriculture.com 

Laboratory           laboratory@alexstewartagriculture.com 

 
Alex Stewart International appreciates your continued support in these challenging times... 

We Are Here to Help 

Alex Stewart International 
LBMA, IPMI, LPPM, GAFTA, FOSFA, ISO/IEC 17025:2005, ISO 17020: 2012 Accredited 

LBMA, IPMI, LPPM, GAFTA, FOSFA Members 
www.alexstewartinternational.com | www.foodtestlab.co.uk | www.alexstewartagriculture.com 
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